Start
23
32
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
33
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
34
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
24
42
43
44
45
46
47

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK
Date:Aug 11, 2023 Alphabetical

End
23
32
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
33
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
34
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
24
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name
BRR1
BRR10
BRR100
BRR101
BRR102
BRR103
BRR104
BRR105
BRR106
BRR107
BRR108
BRR109
BRR11
BRR110
BRR111
BRR112
BRR113
BRR114
BRR115
BRR116
BRR117
BRR118
BRR119
BRR12
BRR120
BRR121
BRR122
BRR123
BRR124
BRR125
BRR126
BRR127
BRR128
BRR13
BRR14
BRR15
BRR16
BRR17
BRR18
BRR19
BRR2
BRR20
BRR21
BRR22
BRR23
BRR24
BRR25

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Listing of Variables

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 1
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 10
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 100
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 101
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 102
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 103
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 104
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 105
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 106
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 107
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 108
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 109
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 11
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 110
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 111
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 112
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 113
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 114
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 115
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 116
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 117
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 118
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 119
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 12
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 120
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 121
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 122
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 123
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 124
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 125
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 126
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 127
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 128
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 13
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 14
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 15
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 16
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 17
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 18
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 19
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 2
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 20
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 21
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 22
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 23
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 24
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 25
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Start
48
49
50
51
25
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
26
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
27
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
28
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
29
92
93
94
95

End
48
49
50
51
25
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
26
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
27
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
28
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
29
92
93
94
95

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Name

BRR26
BRR27
BRR28
BRR29
BRR3

BRR30
BRR31
BRR32
BRR33
BRR34
BRR35
BRR36
BRR37
BRR38
BRR39
BRR4

BRR40
BRR41
BRR42
BRR43
BRR44
BRR45
BRR46
BRR47
BRR48
BRR49
BRR5

BRR50
BRR51
BRR52
BRR53
BRR54
BRR55
BRR56
BRR57
BRR58
BRR59
BRR6

BRR60
BRR61
BRR62
BRR63
BRR64
BRR65
BRR66
BRR67
BRR68
BRR69
BRR7

BRR70
BRR71
BRR72
BRR73

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 26
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 27
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 28
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 29
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 3
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 30
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 31
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 32
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 33
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 34
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 35
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 36
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 37
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 38
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 39
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 4
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 40
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 41
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 42
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 43
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 44
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 45
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 46
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 47
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 48
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 49
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 5
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 50
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 51
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 52
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 53
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 54
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 55
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 56
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 57
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 58
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 59
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 6
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 60
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 61
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 62
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 63
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 64
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 65
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 66
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 67
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 68
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 69
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 7
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 70
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 71
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 72
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 73
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Start
96
97
98
99
100
101
30
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
31
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

11
21

End
96

97

98

99

100
101
30

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
31

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

20
22
10
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Name
BRR74
BRR75
BRR76
BRR77
BRR78
BRR79
BRRS8
BRR80
BRR81
BRR82
BRR83
BRR84
BRR85
BRR86
BRR87
BRR88
BRR89
BRR9
BRR90
BRR91
BRR92
BRR93
BRR94
BRR95
BRR96
BRR97
BRR98
BRR99
DUID
DUPERSID
PANEL
PID

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 74
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 75
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 76
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 77
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 78
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 79
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 8
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 80
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 81
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 82
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 83
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 84
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 85
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 86
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 87
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 88
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 89
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 9
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 90
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 91
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 92
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 93
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 94
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 95
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 96
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 97
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 98
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 99
DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
PANEL NUMBER

PERSON NUMBER
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Start

11
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

End

10
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Name
DUID
PID
DUPERSID
PANEL
BRR1
BRR2
BRR3
BRR4
BRR5
BRR6
BRR7
BRRS8
BRR9
BRR10
BRR11
BRR12
BRR13
BRR14
BRR15
BRR16
BRR17
BRR18
BRR19
BRR20
BRR21
BRR22
BRR23
BRR24
BRR25
BRR26
BRR27
BRR28
BRR29
BRR30
BRR31
BRR32
BRR33
BRR34
BRR35
BRR36
BRR37
BRR38
BRR39
BRR40
BRR41
BRR42
BRR43
BRR44
BRR45
BRR46
BRR47

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Positional Listing of Variables

Description
DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON NUMBER
PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
PANEL NUMBER

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 1
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 2
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 3
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 4
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 5
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 6
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 7
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 8
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 9
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 10
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 11
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 12
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 13
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 14
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 15
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 16
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 17
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 18
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 19
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 20
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 21
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 22
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 23
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 24
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 25
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 26
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 27
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 28
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 29
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 30
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 31
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 32
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 33
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 34
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 35
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 36
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 37
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 38
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 39
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 40
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 41
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 42
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 43
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 44
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 45
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 46
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 47
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MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Start End Name Description

70 70 BRR48 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 48
71 71 BRR49 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 49
72 72 BRR50 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 50
73 73 BRR51 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 51
74 74 BRR52 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 52
75 75 BRR53 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 53
76 76 BRR54 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 54
77 77 BRR55 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 55
78 78 BRR56 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 56
79 79 BRR57 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 57
80 80 BRR58 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 58
81 81 BRR59 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 59
82 82 BRR60 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 60
83 83 BRR61 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 61
84 84 BRR62 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 62
85 85 BRR63 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 63
86 86 BRR64 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 64
87 87 BRR65 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 65
88 88 BRR66 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 66
89 89 BRR67 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 67
90 90 BRR68 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 68
91 91 BRR69 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 69
92 92 BRR70 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 70
93 93 BRR71 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 71
94 94 BRR72 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 72
95 95 BRR73 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 73
96 96 BRR74 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 74
97 97 BRR75 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 75
98 98 BRR76 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 76
99 99 BRR77 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 77
100 100 BRR78 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 78
101 101 BRR79 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 79
102 102 BRR80 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 80
103 103 BRR81 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 81
104 104 BRR82 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 82
105 105 BRR83 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 83
106 106 BRR84 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 84
107 107 BRR85 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 85
108 108 BRR86 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 86
109 109 BRR87 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 87
110 110 BRR88 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 88
111 111 BRR89 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 89
112 112 BRR90 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 90
113 113 BRR91 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 91
114 114 BRR92 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 92
115 115 BRR93 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 93
116 116 BRR94 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 94
117 117 BRR95 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 95
118 118 BRR96 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 96
119 119 BRR97 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 97
120 120 BRR98 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 98
121 121 BRR99 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 99
122 122 BRR100 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 100
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Start
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

End
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Name

BRR101
BRR102
BRR103
BRR104
BRR105
BRR106
BRR107
BRR108
BRR109
BRR110
BRR111
BRR112
BRR113
BRR114
BRR115
BRR116
BRR117
BRR118
BRR119
BRR120
BRR121
BRR122
BRR123
BRR124
BRR125
BRR126
BRR127
BRR128

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 101
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 102
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 103
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 104
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 105
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 106
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 107
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 108
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 109
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 110
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 111
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 112
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 113
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 114
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 115
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 116
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 117
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 118
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 119
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 120
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 121
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 122
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 123
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 124
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 125
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 126
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 127
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 128
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Name
DUID

Name
PID

Name
DUPERSID

Name
PANEL

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
DWELLING UNIT ID

Value
VALID ID

Description
PERSON NUMBER

Value
VALID ID

Description

Variable Codebook

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

Value
VALID ID

Description
PANEL NUMBER

Value

1 PANEL 1

2 PANEL 2

3 PANEL 3

4 PANEL 4

5 PANEL 5

6 PANEL 6

7 PANEL 7

8 PANEL 8

9 PANEL 9
10 PANEL 10
11 PANEL 11
12 PANEL 12
13 PANEL 13
14 PANEL 14
15 PANEL 15
16 PANEL 16
17 PANEL 17
18 PANEL 18
19 PANEL 19
20 PANEL 20
21 PANEL 21
22 PANEL 22
23 PANEL 23
24 PANEL 24
25 PANEL 25
26 PANEL 26

Format
7.0

Format
3.0

Format
10.0

Format
2.0

Type Start End

NUM 1 7
Unweighted
450,893
Total: 450,893
Type Start End
NUM 8 10
Unweighted
450,893
Total: 450,893

Type Start End
CHAR 11 20

Unweighted
450,893
Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 21 22

Unweighted
23,442
14,178
11,443
14,704
11,508
23,423
17,760
18,045
18,086
17,698
18,493
14,149
20,639
18,189
16,349
20,697
20,428
18,715
17,763
19,344
17,449
30,758
16,129
14,434

8,659
8,411
Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR1

Name
BRR2

Name
BRR3

Name
BRR4

Name
BRR5

Name
BRR6

Name
BRR7

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 1

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 2

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 3

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 4

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 5

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 6

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 7

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 23 23

Unweighted

221,062

229,831

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 24 24

Unweighted

222,152

228,741

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 25 25

Unweighted

226,656

224,237

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 26 26

Unweighted

228,538

222,355

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 27 27

Unweighted

228,789

222,104

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 28 28

Unweighted

228,105

222,788

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 29 29

Unweighted

218,201

232,692

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR8

Name
BRR9

Name
BRR10

Name
BRR11

Name
BRR12

Name
BRR13

Name
BRR14

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 8

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 9

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 10

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 11

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 12

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 13

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 14

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 30 30

Unweighted

231,045

219,848

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 31 31

Unweighted

227,414

223,479

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 32 32

Unweighted

224,250

226,643

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 33 33

Unweighted

227,514

223,379

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 34 34

Unweighted

222,770

228,123

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 35 35

Unweighted

227,351

223,542

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 36 36

Unweighted

223,237

227,656

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR15

Name
BRR16

Name
BRR17

Name
BRR18

Name
BRR19

Name
BRR20

Name
BRR21

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 15

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 16

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 17

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 18

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 19

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 20

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 21

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 37 37

Unweighted

222,741

228,152

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 38 38

Unweighted

227,727

223,166

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 39 39

Unweighted

226,528

224,365

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 40 40

Unweighted

232,136

218,757

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 41 41

Unweighted

229,668

221,225

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 42 42

Unweighted

224,248

226,645

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 43 43

Unweighted

221,821

229,072

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR22

Name
BRR23

Name
BRR24

Name
BRR25

Name
BRR26

Name
BRR27

Name
BRR28

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 22

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 23

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 24

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 25

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 26

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 27

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 28

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 44 44

Unweighted

224,759

226,134

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 45 45

Unweighted

223,951

226,942

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 46 46

Unweighted

224,877

226,016

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 47 47

Unweighted

225,054

225,839

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 48 48

Unweighted

224,708

226,185

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 49 49

Unweighted

230,600

220,293

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 50 50

Unweighted

221,046

229,847

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR29

Name
BRR30

Name
BRR31

Name
BRR32

Name
BRR33

Name
BRR34

Name
BRR35

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 29

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 30

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 31

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 32

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 33

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 34

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 35

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type

NUM

Start

51

End
51

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
52

226,133
224,760
450,893

End
52

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
53

222,789
228,104
450,893

End
53

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
54

224,741
226,152
450,893

End
54

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
55

224,285
226,608
450,893

End
55

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
56

225,227
225,666
450,893

End
56

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
57

221,327
229,566
450,893

End
57

Unweighted

Total:

225,767
225,126

450,893
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Name
BRR36

Name
BRR37

Name
BRR38

Name
BRR39

Name
BRR40

Name
BRR41

Name
BRR42

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 36

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 37

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 38

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 39

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 40

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 41

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 42

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 58 58

Unweighted

229,787

221,106

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 59 59

Unweighted

225,652

225,241

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 60 60

Unweighted

227,882

223,011

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 61 61

Unweighted

223,906

226,987

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 62 62

Unweighted

225,192

225,701

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 63 63

Unweighted

227,517

223,376

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 64 64

Unweighted

219,219

231,674

Total: 450,893

Page 13 of 26



Name
BRR43

Name
BRR44

Name
BRR45

Name
BRR46

Name
BRR47

Name
BRR48

Name
BRR49

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 43

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 44

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 45

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 46

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 47

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 48

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 49

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 65 65

Unweighted

223,907

226,986

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 66 66

Unweighted

220,933

229,960

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 67 67

Unweighted

224,764

226,129

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 68 68

Unweighted

223,524

227,369

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 69 69

Unweighted

227,508

223,385

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 70 70

Unweighted

227,264

223,629

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 71 71

Unweighted

230,035

220,858

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR50

Name
BRR51

Name
BRR52

Name
BRR53

Name
BRR54

Name
BRR55

Name
BRR56

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 50

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 51

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 52

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 53

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 54

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 55

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 56

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 72 72

Unweighted

230,953

219,940

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 73 73

Unweighted

227,193

223,700

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 74 74

Unweighted

227,019

223,874

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 75 75

Unweighted

221,214

229,679

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 76 76

Unweighted

227,318

223,575

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 77 77

Unweighted

231,690

219,203

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 78 78

Unweighted

227,606

223,287

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR57

Name
BRR58

Name
BRR59

Name
BRR60

Name
BRR61

Name
BRR62

Name
BRR63

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 57

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 58

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 59

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 60

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 61

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 62

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 63

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 79 79

Unweighted

226,899

223,994

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 80 80

Unweighted

220,439

230,454

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 81 81

Unweighted

226,247

224,646

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 82 82

Unweighted

220,227

230,666

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 83 83

Unweighted

224,044

226,849

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 84 84

Unweighted

224,946

225,947

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 85 85

Unweighted

229,630

221,263

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR64

Name
BRR65

Name
BRR66

Name
BRR67

Name
BRR68

Name
BRR69

Name
BRR70

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 64

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 65

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 66

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 67

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 68

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 69

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 70

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 86 86

Unweighted

217,916

232,977

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 87 87

Unweighted

221,465

229,428

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 88 88

Unweighted

221,217

229,676

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 89 89

Unweighted

228,165

222,728

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 90 90

Unweighted

225,617

225,276

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 91 91

Unweighted

229,278

221,615

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 92 92

Unweighted

223,152

227,741

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR71

Name
BRR72

Name
BRR73

Name
BRR74

Name
BRR75

Name
BRR76

Name
BRR77

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 71

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 72

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 73

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 74

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 75

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 76

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 77

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 93 93

Unweighted

220,504

230,389

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 94 94

Unweighted

229,246

221,647

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 95 95

Unweighted

229,371

221,522

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 96 96

Unweighted

221,249

229,644

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 97 97

Unweighted

226,025

224,868

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 98 98

Unweighted

223,247

227,646

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 99 99

Unweighted

227,074

223,819

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR78

Name
BRR79

Name
BRR80

Name
BRR81

Name
BRR82

Name
BRR83

Name
BRR84

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 78

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 79

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 80

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 81

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 82

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 83

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 84

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 100 100

Unweighted

221,426

229,467

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 101 101

Unweighted

223,542

227,351

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 102 102

Unweighted

224,446

226,447

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 103 103

Unweighted

224,703

226,190

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 104 104

Unweighted

231,017

219,876

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 105 105

Unweighted

226,953

223,940

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 106 106

Unweighted

222,379

228,514

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR85

Name
BRR86

Name
BRR87

Name
BRR88

Name
BRR89

Name
BRR90

Name
BRR91

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 85

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 86

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 87

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 88

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 89

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 90

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 91

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 107 107

Unweighted

221,998

228,895

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 108 108

Unweighted

222,090

228,803

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 109 109

Unweighted

224,914

225,979

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 110 110

Unweighted

230,622

220,271

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 111 111

Unweighted

225,283

225,610

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 112 112

Unweighted

229,303

221,590

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 113 113

Unweighted

235,643

215,250

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR92

Name
BRR93

Name
BRR94

Name
BRR95

Name
BRR96

Name
BRR97

Name
BRR98

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 92

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 93

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 94

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 95

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 96

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 97

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 98

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 114 114

Unweighted

223,107

227,786

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 115 115

Unweighted

223,596

227,297

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 116 116

Unweighted

221,282

229,611

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 117 117

Unweighted

223,358

227,535

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 118 118

Unweighted

223,288

227,605

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 119 119

Unweighted

226,634

224,259

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 120 120

Unweighted

219,436

231,457

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR99

Name
BRR100

Name
BRR101

Name
BRR102

Name
BRR103

Name
BRR104

Name
BRR105

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 99

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 100

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 101

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 102

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 103

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 104

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 105

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 121 121

Unweighted

228,140

222,753

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 122 122

Unweighted

231,138

219,755

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 123 123

Unweighted

229,941

220,952

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 124 124

Unweighted

233,169

217,724

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 125 125

Unweighted

224,565

226,328

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 126 126

Unweighted

226,101

224,792

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 127 127

Unweighted

225,638

225,255

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR106

Name
BRR107

Name
BRR108

Name
BRR109

Name
BRR110

Name
BRR111

Name
BRR112

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 106

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 107

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 108

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 109

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 110

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 111

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 112

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 128 128

Unweighted

219,958

230,935

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 129 129

Unweighted

220,570

230,323

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 130 130

Unweighted

221,642

229,251

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 131 131

Unweighted

227,207

223,686

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 132 132

Unweighted

227,129

223,764

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 133 133

Unweighted

228,401

222,492

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 134 134

Unweighted

223,867

227,026

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR113

Name
BRR114

Name
BRR115

Name
BRR116

Name
BRR117

Name
BRR118

Name
BRR119

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 113

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 114

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 115

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 116

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 117

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 118

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 119

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 135 135

Unweighted

228,378

222,515

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 136 136

Unweighted

229,650

221,243

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 137 137

Unweighted

226,530

224,363

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 138 138

Unweighted

226,490

224,403

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 139 139

Unweighted

217,371

233,522

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 140 140

Unweighted

228,853

222,040

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 141 141

Unweighted

229,837

221,056

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR120

Name
BRR121

Name
BRR122

Name
BRR123

Name
BRR124

Name
BRR125

Name
BRR126

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 120

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 121

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 122

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 123

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 124

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 125

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 126

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 142 142

Unweighted

225,631

225,262

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 143 143

Unweighted

225,056

225,837

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 144 144

Unweighted

222,242

228,651

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 145 145

Unweighted

226,718

224,175

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 146 146

Unweighted

221,644

229,249

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 147 147

Unweighted

225,343

225,550

Total: 450,893

Type Start End
NUM 148 148

Unweighted

227,579

223,314

Total: 450,893
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Name
BRR127

Name
BRR128

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2021 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 127

Value

0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 128

Value

0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format Type Start End

1.0 NUM 149 149
Unweighted
229,591
221,302
Total: 450,893
Format Type Start End
1.0 NUM 150 150
Unweighted
220,495
230,398
Total: 450,893
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